



Customer Update - Cordova System Maintenance Project

Golden State Water Company (Golden State Water) will be conducting a system maintenance project during the period from Sept. 13-20 that may temporarily impact water service for some customers served by the Cordova System, which includes Gold River and Rancho Cordova.

During the project, Golden State Water will be flushing and performing water flow and pressure tests in segments of the distribution system. Customers may notice a slight change in the taste and look of their water or changes in water pressure due to this testing. **The water remains safe to drink and is treated and tested to meet all of California's stringent drinking water standards before it is delivered to customers.**

This maintenance project is being conducted as part of the American River Pipeline Project, a collaborative effort by Golden State Water, Aerojet Rocketdyne and Carmichael Water District that will be completed in the coming months to provide supplemental water supplies to the Cordova System.

For additional information regarding this notification or to report any concerns, customers are encouraged to contact Golden State Water's 24-hour Customer Service Center by calling (800) 999-4033.

Golden State Water appreciates the community's understanding and patience during this maintenance project.